

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejbhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate certifying maintenance of physical & electronic transfer facility for the half year ended on March 31, 2021.

Ref: Bloom Dekor Limited (Security ID/Code: BLOOM/526225)

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached here with Compliance Certificate certifying the maintainance of physical & electronic transfer facility for the half year ended on March 31, 2021.

Please take on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

For, Bloom Dekor Limited

rohate

Tushar Donda Company Secretary Membership Number: A39941 eCSIN Number: EA039941A000012430

Place: Ahmedabad



Bloom Dekor Limited 2/F, Sumel, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad 380059 - India

T: +91 79 2684 1916/17 F: +91 79 2684 1914 www.bloomdekor.com E: laminates@bloomdekor.com

Regd. Office: Oran 267, Tal. Prantij, Dist Sabarkantha, North Gujarat - 383205 CIN: L20210GJ1992PLC017341

1800 233 25666(Bloom)



## **ISIN:** INE253C01013 **Scrip Code :** 526225

## **Compliance Certificate**

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

We, Mr. Tushar Donda, Company Secretary of Bloom Dekor Limited ("the Company") and Ms. Deepali Dhuri, the Authorized Representative of the Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited ("Share Transfer Agents") do hereby certify that the "Bloom Dekor Limited", having its Registered Office at Plot No. 267, N.H. 8, Village Oran, Tal. Prantij, North Gujarat, Sabarkantha - 383 205, Gujarat has appointed "Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited" having its Registered Office at Unit No 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, Ground Floor, J R Boricha Marg, Opp Kasturba Hospital, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 011, Maharashtra as its Share Transfer Agents for effecting transfer of shares etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112.

Further "Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited" as a Share Transfer Agent has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of "Bloom Dekor Limited" during the period from October 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of "Bloom Dekor Limited".

## For, Bloom Dekor Limited

Tushar Donda Company Secretary Membership Number: A39941 eCSIN Number: EA039941A000012430

Place: Ahmedabad Date: April 3, 2021



## For , Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited



Deepali Dhuri Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai Date: April 3, 2021

> Bloom Dekor Limited 2/F, Sumel, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad 380059 - India

T: +91 79 2684 1916/17 F: +91 79 2684 1914 www.bloomdekor.com E: laminates@bloomdekor.com

Regd. Office: Oran 267, Tal. Prantij, Dist Sabarkantha, North Gujarat - 383205 CIN: L20210GJ1992PLC017341

1800 233 25666(Bloom)